
Information

Description:EMN1/1060017569/ WATER CHILLER
UNIT
Bid invitation number:6300030006

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 25.11.2019 17:00:00
Opening date: 25.11.2019 17:00:00
Created On: 02.11.2019 07:09:30

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:
1. Delivery Terms: FDD/ FOR BEML, KGF.
2. Payment Terms: 60 days from receipt & acceptance of item.  For Micro / Small Enterprises, it is 30 days.
3. Micro & small enterprise bidders to indicate Udyog Adhaar Memorandum number (UAM) and declaration of UAM
on CPPP in their bid.
4. Quote should be valid for minimum 60 days from the date of Bid opening. Bids with validity of less than 60 days
are liable for rejection.
5.  Firm to indicate GSTIN and applicable GST in their bid.
6. Firm to indicate HSN code for the items in the bid invitation.
7. Firm to indicate the time requirement for supply.
8. Warranty for the material to be specified.
9. Firm to indicate complete specification and other connected details in their bid.
10. L-1 evaluation will be based on  landed cost of technically accepted bids.
NOTE:-
1) In e- Bidding system - If you need any type of assistance, Please contact Mr. Krishna Mohan (Ph No – 080-
22963269 / 22963141& Email – admin.srm@beml.co.in).
2) Please contact given below mail IDs for any type of technical clarification.
               i) ese@beml.co.in      &     ii) em5@beml.co.in
Attachments:

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product Description Vendor product Delivery date/ Quantity



Information

Description:EMN1/1060017569/ WATER CHILLER
UNIT
Bid invitation number:6300030006

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Price Condition number performance period
1 008703410005 WATER CHILLER UNIT  00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
SPECIFICATION :

1. CAPACITY : 45000 KCAL/HR (15 TR)
2. REQUIRED TEMPERATURE : 30°C ± 5%
3. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE : 45°C
4. REFRIGERANT : R407C (ECO FRIENDLY)
5. PUMPING CAPACITY : 300 LPM, 2-3 BAR
6. END CONNECTIONS : 2” BSP
7. TANK VOLUME - 750 LTRS

SCOPE OF SUPPLY

1. COMPRESSOR : HERMETICALLY SEALED, SCROLL. MAKE : REPUTED
2. CONDENSER : AIR COOLED, COPPER TUBES, ALUMINIUM FINS, MAKE : REPUTED
3. FAN : HEAVY DUTY, AXIAL FLOW, F CLASS INSULATED MOTOR, MAKE : REPUTED
4. EVAPORATOR : CBE, BRAZED. MAKE : REPUTED
5. REFRIGERATION CONTROLS AND ACCESSORIES  : FILTER DRIER, EXPANSION, HP, LP SWITCH,
ACCUMULATOR, SEAMLESS  COPPER PIPING WITH SILVER BRAZED JOINTS, POLYNITRILE RUBBER
INSULATION ON LOW SIDE.
6. ELECTRICAL CONTROLS AND ACCESSORIES : TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER, INDICATORS,
ROTARY SWITCH, CONTACTOR/MCB/MPCB ETC .
7. PUMP : CENTRIFUGAL, MULTISTAGE, S.S. CONSTRUCTION. MAKE : GRUNDFOS
8. TANK : S.S.CONSTRUCTION, TIG WELDED, POLYNITRILE RUBBER INSULATION

SCOPE OF WORK:

1. FIRM HAS TO CARRY OUT INSTALLATION OF CHILLER UNIT AT OUR WORKS
2. FIRST CHARGE OF REFRIGERANT AND OIL TO BE CARRIED OUT BY THE FIRM
3. ALL THE MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENTS, POWER WILL BE ARRANGED BY BEML.
4. NECESSARY SAFETY PRECAUTIONS FOR THE LABOURERS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. BEML IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ACCIDENT MET BY YOUR STAFF AT THE TIME
OF CARRYING OUT THE WORK AT OUR SITE. FIRM HAS TO COMPLY TO ALL STATUTORY NORMS FOR
THE WORKMEN EMPLOYED.
5. WARRANTY : 18 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF SUPPLY OR 12 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF
SUCCESSFUL INSTALLATION / COMMISSIONING WHICHEVER IS EARLIER.



Information

Description:EMN1/1060017569/ WATER CHILLER
UNIT
Bid invitation number:6300030006

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

WATER CHILLER UNIT, CAPACITY - 45000 K.CAL/HR,
FLOW RATE - 300 LPM.

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %


